

Lindmark Engineering joins EFI Global

Leading environmental engineer Ulf Lindmark to support company's U.S. operations

TAMPA, Fla., Oct. 10, 2022 – <u>EFI Global</u>, a leading full-service international consulting firm specializing in forensic engineering, environmental, fire investigation and specialty consulting services, announced that Lindmark Engineering, Inc. has joined its operations, with market-leading expert Ulf Lindmark, PE, BCEE being appointed senior principal engineer.

Lindmark Engineering is an environmental consulting firm founded in 1987 and headquartered in Westlake Village, California. Its clients include municipalities and commercial, industrial and law firms. Lindmark, the company's principal, has worked as a litigation consultant and expert witness on over 100 environmental cases and has testified in state and federal courts.

As part of the EFI Global team, Lindmark will provide specialized services in both the theory and practice of environmental engineering, particularly in the areas of remedial action design, water treatment, construction management, contamination transport and hydrogeology. His experience will enhance EFI Global's environmental service offering in California and throughout the U.S.

With over 40 years of wide-ranging experience, Lindmark's professional work includes the assessment and remediation of sites containing gasoline and associated compounds. His knowledge spans a variety of site work, such as chemical plants, construction sites, dry cleaners, fueling facilities, hospitals, landfills, manufacturing facilities, office buildings, oil fields, plating shops, salvage yards, schools and service stations.

"As a seasoned industry veteran, Ulf brings a wealth of knowledge and expertise to the work we do at EFI Global," said Matthew Rodda, EFI Global vice president, west region. "With his extensive experience, he will be a valuable mentor to our team."

"I look forward to sharing my expertise and supporting client needs," Lindmark said. "My focus will continue to be providing outstanding service and solutions — now with the added backing of the expertise, technology and resources of EFI Global."

About EFI Global

EFI Global, part of Sedgwick, is a well-established brand with an excellent reputation in the Americas, Africa, Asia-Pacific and Europe as a market leader in environmental consulting, engineering failure analysis and origin-and-cause investigations. Each year, EFI Global completes more than 45,000 projects worldwide for a wide range of clients, such as commercial, industrial, institutional, insurance, government, risk managers, public and private entities. EFI Global is one of the world's most respected emergency response firms, capable of

providing practical solutions to the most complex problems. Our multidisciplinary team of first responders, project managers, engineers, geologists and scientists are selected for their technical proficiency and in-depth industry knowledge to aid clients in resolving technical problems. For more, see <u>efiglobal.com</u>.

About Sedgwick

Sedgwick is a leading global provider of technology-enabled risk, benefits and integrated business solutions. The company provides a broad range of resources tailored to our clients' specific needs in casualty, property, marine, benefits, brand protection and other lines. At Sedgwick, caring counts; through the dedication and expertise of nearly 30,000 colleagues across 80 countries, the company takes care of people and organizations by mitigating and reducing risks and losses, promoting health and productivity, protecting brand reputations, and containing costs that can impact performance. Sedgwick's majority shareholder is The Carlyle Group; Stone Point Capital LLC, Caisse de dépôt et placement du Québec (CDPQ), Onex and other management investors are minority shareholders. For more, see <u>sedgwick.com</u>.

###

Media contact Sedgwick MediaInquiries@sedgwick.com